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2020 Agriculture Workforce Housing Facilitation Team (AWHFT) Roster 
 

Last First   AGENCY TITLE E-MAIL 

Acevedo Victor OHDC Oregon 
Human 

Development 

Corp. 

Interim Operations 
Director 

Victor.Acevedo@ohdc.org  

Andalon Rosie CASA CASA of 

Oregon 

Real Estate & 

Cooperative 

Development 
Manager 

randalon@casaoforegon.org  

Antonio Aida HCDC Hacienda 

CDC 

Asset Manager aantonio@haciendacdc.org  

Bolton Megan OHCS Oregon 
Housing and 

Community 

Services 

Research Analyst megan.bolton@oregon.gov  

Bose Kali   Bienestar  Asset Manager kbose@bienestar-or.org  

Brown Edward OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 

Community 
Services 

Multifamily 

Section Program 

Assistant 

edward.brown@oregon.gov  

Bunch Chelsea OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 
Community 

Services 

Housing 

Integrator; AWHFT 
Facilitator 

chelsea.bunch@oregon.gov  

Bunch, Jr Theodore ODA Oregon 
Department of 

Agriculture 

Pesticide 
Analytical and 

Response Center 

(PARC) 
Coordination 

Team Leader 

tbunch@oda.state.or.us  

Burgee Kevin OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 

Community 
Services 

Architect kevin.burgee@oregon.gov  

Campos-

Davis 

Martin OHDC Oregon 

Human 
Development 

Corp. 

Executive Director Martin.Campos-Davis@ohdc.org 

Cantu Claudia FHDC Farmworker 
Housing 

Development 

Corporation 

  ClaudiaCantu@fhdc.org  

Carlson Doug HUD HUD – Oregon 

Office 

Field Office 

Director 

doug.carlson@hud.gov  

Carlson Jeffery OSHA Oregon OSHA  Technical/Safety Jeffery.T.Carlson@oregon.gov 
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Castro M. Maria 

Elena 

OHA Oregon Health 

Authority 
Office of 

Equity and 

Inclusion 

Rural and Migrant 

Health 
Coordinator 

maria.castro@state.or.us  

Chappel Diane USDA 

RD 

USDA Rural 

Development  

  diane.chappel@or.usda.gov  

Chase Micah   Coleman 

Agriculture 

Assistant Farm 

Manager 

micah@colemanag.com  

Cochran Wes USDA 

RD 

USDA Rural 

Development  

Multi-Family 

Housing Program 

Director 

wes.cochran@or.usda.gov  

Crowley-

Alexander 

Barbara HCDC Hacienda 

CDC 

Chief Financial 

Officer 

balexander@haciendacdc.org  

Dalton Amanda Dalton 

Advoc

acy 

Columbia fruit 

Growers & 

Blue Mountain 
Growers 

Lobbyist amanda@daltonadvocacy.com 

Daniels Katherine DOL Oregon 

Department of 
Land 

Conservation 

Farm and Forest 

Lands Specialist 

katherine.daniels@state.or.us 

Danskey Stan   E & S Farms 
Inc./Woodbur

n 

  stan.esfarm@gmail.com  

DePlois Anzhela DOR Department of 
Revenue 

  Anzhela.deplois@oregon.gov  

Doke Mike   Columbia 
Gorge Fruit 

Growers 

Executive Director cgfg2@hrecn.net  
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Dresler Jenny OFB Public Affairs 

Counsel 

Director of 

Grassroots 

jenny@pacounsel.org  

Fonseca Ernesto Hacien

da 

CDC 

Hacienda 

CDC 

Executive Director efonseca@haciendacdc.org  

Gilliam-

Madge 

Becky   Dalton 

Advocacy 

Account 

Manager 

becky@daltonadvocacy.com  

Gleason Sherryl USDA 

RD 

USDA Rural 

Development  

Multi-Family 

Housing Specialist 

sherryl.gleason@or.usda.gov  

Gregory Kelli   Aselsheim 

Vineyard/New
berg 

Vineyard 

Manager/Grower 
Relations 

kgregory@adelsheimvineyard.co

m  

Guerra Maria 

Elena 

FHDC Farmworker 

Housing 
Development 

Corporation 

Executive Director maria.guerra@hfdc.org  

Gutierrez Fernando DOE Oregon 
Employment 

Department 

State Monitor 
Advocate 

GUTIERREZ Fernando 
<fernando.gutierrez@state.or.us> 

Hannoosh Mitch OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 

Community 
Services 

Research Analyst Mitchell.Hannoosh@oregon.gov  

Harris Faith USDA US 

Department of 
Agriculture 

  faith.harris@or.usda.gov  

Hainley Peter CASA CASA of 

Oregon 

Executive Director phainley@casaoforegon.org  

Hoefer Laurie LASO Legal Services 
of Oregon  

Farmworker 
Program Director 

laurie.hoefer@lasoregon.org  

Jarvis Martin OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 

Community 
Services 

Program Analyst | 

Multifamily 

Martin.Jarvis@oregon.gov  

Joannides Sarah   New Seasons 

Market 

Director of Social 

Responsibility 

sarahj@newseasonsmarket.com  

Kincade Kathleen OROSH

A 

Oregon OSHA  Technical Health 

Specialist 

kathleen.kincade@oregon.gov  

LaPoint Kenny OHCS Oregon 
Housing and 

Community 
Services 

Acting Assistant 
Director, Public 

Affairs 

kenny.lapoint@oregon.gov  

McKenna Julia OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 
Community 

Services 

Research Analyst Julia.McKenna@oregon.gov  

Marin-
Foucher 

Manuel Evolve Evolve 
Property 

Management 

Chief Financial 
Officer 

manuel.mf@evolvemanagement
.org 

Martinez Alan DOE Oregon 
Employment 

Department 

MSFW 
Representative 

alan.martinez@oregon.gov  
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McLane Carla   Morrow 

County 

Planning Director cmclane@co.morrow.or.us  

Milio Tess Wine 

Grower

s 

CFM Strategic 

Communicati

ons 

State Affairs 

Associate 

tessm@cfmpdx.com  

Nelson Ariel OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 

Community 
Services 

Public Affairs 

Laison 

Ariel.Nelson@oregon.gov  

Oliva Andy   Monrovia 

Nursery/Dayto
n 

  aoliva@monrovia.com  

Pavlicek Lori   4 B Farms 

Inc./Mt. Angel 

  4bfarms@mtangel.net  

Perry Robert USDA US 
Department of 

Agriculture 

  bob.perry@or.usda.gov  

Prosenjak Amy   A to Z 

Vineyard/New

burg 

  amy@atozwineworks.com  

Quinones Daniel OED Department of 

Employment 

HSFW 

Representative 

Daniel.J.QUINONES@state.or.us 

Rahe Mallory OSU OSU Extension Agricultural and 

Resources 

Economics 

Mallory.Rahe@oregonstate.edu 

Roby Erin   Red Barn 

Orchards/Hoo

d River 

  erin@redbarnorchards.com  

Roberts Roserria OHCS Oregon 

Housing and 

Community 
Services 

  Roserria.Roberts@oregon.gov  

Ramirez Ramon PCUN PCUN, 

Oregon's 
Farmworker 

Union  

President ramonramirez@pcun.org  

Rew Sarah DCBS OR-OSHA Ag Labor Housing 
Coordinator 

sarah.c.rew@oregon.gov  

Rogers  Lisa CASA CASA of 
Oregon 

Assistant Director lrogers@casaoforegon.org  

Ruzicka Rick OHCS Oregon 
Housing and 

Community 

Services 

Operations & 
Policy Analyst 

Rick.Ruzicka@oregon.gov  

Sandau Jonathan Farm 

Bureau 

Oregon Farm 

Bureau 

Government 

Affairs 

sandau@oregonfb.org  

Schoen, 

AIA 

Norm USDA 

RD 

USDA Rural 

Development  

State Architect norm.schoen@or.usda.gov  

Shadbeh, 

JD 

Nargess OLC Oregon Law 

Center 

Farmworker 

Program Director 

nshadbeh@oregonlawcenter.org  
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Shawcross Karen   Citizen Citizen Advocate k.shawcross@yahoo.com  

Sheehan Brett   Brett Sheehan 

Consulting 

Consultant brett.sheehan@gmail.com  

Summers Sunny ODA Oregon 
Department of 

Agriculture 

Cannabis Policy 
Coordinator & 

Special Projects 

ssummers@oda.state.or.us  

Teske Nathan   Bienestar  Executive Director nteske@bienestar-or.org 

Thronson Kristin   Simplicity 

Homes 

Sales Associate kthronson@simplicity-homes.com  

VanDeHey Trena OR-
OSHA 

OR-OSHA Standards and 
Appeals Manager 

trena.vandehey@oregon.gov  

Vargas Chad   NewGen 
Vineyard 

Services LLC 

President chad@newgenvs.com 

Wilkins-
Ehenger 

Shelly MCHA Marion 
County 

Housing 

Authority 

Executive Director sehenger@mchaor.org  

 

mailto:k.shawcross@yahoo.com
mailto:brett.sheehan@gmail.com
mailto:ssummers@oda.state.or.us
mailto:nteske@bienestar-or.org
mailto:kthronson@simplicity-homes.com
mailto:trena.vandehey@oregon.gov
mailto:chad@newgenvs.com
mailto:sehenger@mchaor.org

